
MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Team sweepstakes

Team CrX DIS DI DUO ER ES GrSp HI INF OO PI PrI STY Total Place

Chanhassen (E) 28 28 8 14 0 30 22 18 22 44 0 12 14 240 1

Orono (D) 6 12 28 4 2 28 18 18 10 10 32 14 14 196 2

Eden Prairie (B) 10 0 0 14 36 6 2 0 24 2 18 0 10 122 3

Chaska (A) 16 10 8 2 2 0 0 26 0 2 6 18 18 108 4

Marshall (O) 6 0 12 12 2 0 12 2 10 4 0 18 4 82 5

Mankato West (G) 0 0 8 12 16 2 2 0 0 4 6 2 0 52 6

Shakopee (L) 0 14 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 26 7

New Ulm (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 6 8

Hutchinson (K) 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 8

Westonka Speech Team (H) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 10

Worthington High School (J) 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 10

Minnetonka (N) 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 10

Waseca Speech Team (P) 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 10

Mankato East (C) 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 10
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MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Creative Expression

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

All

recips

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Prelim

result1 2 3

A1 Chaska Max Fulkerson 1 2 1 4 2.50 3.4444 1

A2 Chaska Anna Rekow 3 3 3 9 1.00 3.2619 11

A3 Chaska Sadie Oster 3 2 3 8 1.17 3.5000 8

A4 Chaska Nick Payne 5 2 3 10 12 1.03 3.4048 12

B1 Eden Prairie Ellie Metzger 3 5 4 12 0.78 3.3111 17

B2 Eden Prairie Jasmine Carter 2 4 2 8 1.25 3.4762 7

B3 Eden Prairie Davey Rivers 2 1 1 4 2.50 3.5000 2

D1 Orono Josh Sheridan 5 1 3 9 1.53 3.4048 9

E1 Chanhassen Anthony Meng 1 3 1 5 2.33 3.7778 4

E2 Chanhassen William Maus 1 4 2 7 1.75 3.4000 5

E3 Chanhassen Jeylin Yavas 1 1 2 4 2.50 3.5476 3

G1 Mankato West Sophia Thome 2 5 5 12 0.90 3.1333 16

H1 Westonka Speech Team Ella Foster 5 1 5 11 15 1.40 3.2222 15

H2 Westonka Speech Team Trinity Bielke 4 5 5 14 0.65 2.9333 20

H3 Westonka Speech Team Connor Nelson 5 5 5 15 0.60 2.8889 22

H4 Westonka Speech Team Savannah Henderson 5 5 5 15 0.60 2.8667 21

K1 Hutchinson Mila Hanson 4 3 4 11 14 0.83 2.9778 14

L1 Shakopee Catherine McComas-Bussa 4 4 4 12 0.75 2.9524 18

L2 Shakopee Kaitlin Strand 5 5 5 15 0.60 2.9556 23

O1 Marshall Daniel Van Keulen 5 2 2 9 1.20 3.3095 10

O2 Marshall Nick Dunn 3 3 4 10 13 0.92 3.2381 13

O3 Marshall Joe Blanchard 2 5 1 8 1.70 3.2619 6

P1 Waseca Speech Team Samantha Slane 4 4 5 13 0.70 3.1667 19

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Discussion

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

All

recips

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Prelim

result1 2 3

A5 Chaska Patrick Niven 1 2 2 5 2.00 3.2889 5

A6 Chaska Selma Ehlert 3 4 3 10 0.92 3.7333 15

A7 Chaska Austin Wu 2 2 4 8 1.25 3.7333 10

B4 Eden Prairie Stavan Bhakta 6 6 5 17 0.53 2.9778 27

B5 Eden Prairie Nikhil Tammana 4 4 4 12 0.75 3.7111 22

C1 Mankato East Luke Drummer 5 6 6 17 0.53 3.3111 29

D2 Orono Andy Baran 1 1 1 3 3.00 3.9111 2

D3 Orono Ella Nordlie 4 3 5 12 0.78 3.0667 20

D4 Orono Isabella Koch 5 6 6 17 0.53 3.2889 28

D5 Orono Carolina Cano Garnica 5 3 3 11 0.87 3.8222 19

E4 Chanhassen Kassia Schubert 4 3 1 8 1.58 3.8222 9

E5 Chanhassen Nathan Pharis 1 1 1 3 3.00 3.6889 1

E6 Chanhassen James Erickson 2 4 2 8 1.25 3.7556 11

E7 Chanhassen Shelby Jacobsen 3 1 1 5 4 2.33 4.2000 4

E8 Chanhassen Brian Wahl 1 3 4 8 1.58 3.4000 8

F1 New Prague HS Mitchel Pomije 6 5 5 16 0.57 3.2889 25

F2 New Prague HS Chloe Harer 6 6 6 18 0.50 3.3778 30

H5 Westonka Speech Team Hampton Velarde 2 5 4 11 18 0.95 3.6222 18

J1 Worthington High School Theodore Stewart 5 2 4 11 17 0.95 3.2667 17

J2 Worthington High School Jack Johnson 3 2 6 11 1.00 3.2889 16

K2 Hutchinson Bella Maher 6 6 3 15 0.67 3.1333 23

K3 Hutchinson Shari McRaith 6 5 5 16 0.57 3.3778 26

L3 Shakopee Chaitanya Andalkovil 1 1 3 5 3 2.33 3.5556 3

L4 Shakopee Tejesh Bhimavarapu 2 5 2 9 1.20 3.5556 12

L5 Shakopee Anoop Dhamera 5 5 6 16 0.57 3.2444 24

L6 Shakopee Himani Joshi 3 4 2 9 13 1.08 3.6889 13

L7 Shakopee Davis Bain 3 1 2 6 1.83 3.9556 6

N1 Minnetonka Maddy Smerillo 2 4 1 7 1.75 2.9778 7

O4 Marshall Alex Thordson 4 2 3 9 14 1.08 3.8889 14

O5 Marshall Madison Schumacher 4 3 5 12 0.78 3.0667 20

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Dramatic Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

All

recips

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Prelim

result1 2 3

A10 Chaska Liam Jeffery 2 2 2 6 1.50 3.3333 8

A8 Chaska Connor Eaton 4 1 5 10 11 1.45 2.9048 11

A9 Chaska LiLi Stallings 3 1 2 6 1.83 3.3889 6

B6 Eden Prairie Julia Maring 4 3 5 12 15 0.78 2.9231 15

B7 Eden Prairie Emily Nguyen 5 5 5 15 0.60 2.5641 20

B8 Eden Prairie Abbey Rivers 5 4 5 14 0.65 2.6111 18

D6 Orono Jesse Bissen 1 3 1 5 3 2.33 3.4872 3

D7 Orono Sophia Giovanis 1 1 1 3 3.00 3.1190 1

D8 Orono Megan Fritz 3 3 4 10 12 0.92 3.1111 12

D9 Orono Lexi Ostvig 3 5 4 12 16 0.78 3.2222 16

E10 Chanhassen Peyton Kappel 2 4 3 9 1.08 3.2821 10

E11 Chanhassen Zoey Paulson 4 4 3 11 13 0.83 3.2222 13

E9 Chanhassen Deryck Hak 2 2 3 7 1.33 3.2564 9

F3 New Prague HS Erica Goulson 5 4 4 13 0.70 2.7381 17

G2 Mankato West Taylor Sexton 1 1 3 5 2 2.33 3.3333 2

G3 Mankato West Sesamae Glacker-Riquelme 5 5 4 14 0.65 2.7619 19

H6 Westonka Speech Team Joshua Nkhata 5 5 5 15 0.60 2.8333 21

J3 Worthington High School Stephanie Lowry 1 3 2 6 1.83 3.1667 5

L8 Shakopee Snigdha Panda 4 5 2 11 14 0.95 2.9444 14

O6 Marshall Mariana Oaxaca 2 2 1 5 2.00 3.0513 4

O7 Marshall Alexa Amundson 3 2 1 6 1.83 3.5128 7

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2017 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Duo Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head 
to

head

All
recips

Opp. 
Avg.

Rank

Prelim
result1 2 3

A33 Chaska Lucy Browning and Ellie Bergum 3 4 5 12 0.78 3.0444 11

B36 Eden Prairie Anika Pai and Varun Kamath 2 3 1 6 1.83 3.0714 3

B37 Eden Prairie Ben Fox and Sally Pearson 1 1 2 4 2.50 3.8571 2

B38 Eden Prairie Aitana Martinez and Tori Anderson 4 3 1 8 1.58 3.5714 7

D38 Orono
Carolyn Fritz and Oscar Edwards-

Hughes
3 2 2 7 4 1.33 3.0889 4

D39 Orono
Maighread Shaughnessey and Olivia 

Torgerson
4 4 4 12 0.75 3.2051 12

E37 Chanhassen April Grabner and Jack Senske 1 1 1 3 3.00 3.5641 1

F7 New Prague HS Rachel Larson and Ava Hart 5 5 5 15 0.60 3.0889 16

G20 Mankato West Melina Lobitz and Amber Frederick 1 1 5 7 6 2.20 3.1667 6

H29
Westonka Speech 

Team
Grace Hanson and Anna Worden 5 5 5 15 0.60 3.1190 17

I11 New Ulm Anna Uehling and Sicily Trullinger 5 5 5 15 0.60 2.9762 15

L32 Shakopee Abigail Ngalula and Kamala Nair 2 2 3 7 5 1.33 3.2619 5

L33 Shakopee Riley Gunter and Eric Heidal 2 3 3 8 1.17 3.6667 8

O25 Marshall Jadzia Nigg and John Smentek 5 5 4 14 0.65 3.0000 14

O26 Marshall
Jacob Greathouse and Noah 

Louwagie
3 2 4 9 1.08 3.0714 9

O27 Marshall
Isaiah Schroeder and Emma 

Schroeder
4 4 2 10 1.00 3.4222 10

O28 Marshall Dakota Edens and Alex Gergen 5 5 3 13 0.73 2.9048 13

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Extemporaneous Reading

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

All

recips

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Prelim

result1 2 3

A29 Chaska Annika Fulkerson 4 4 3 11 0.83 3.3111 12

B29 Eden Prairie Claire Song 2 1 1 4 4 2.50 4.0000 4

B30 Eden Prairie Ike Nebeker 2 2 3 7 6 1.33 3.6458 6

B31 Eden Prairie Angie Lin 2 1 2 5 2.00 4.0417 5

B32 Eden Prairie Asher Smith 5 5 4 14 0.65 3.1556 20

B33 Eden Prairie Nikita Menon 1 1 1 3 3.00 4.0000 1

C11 Mankato East Tage Wrage 3 3 1 7 7 1.67 3.6275 7

C12 Mankato East Michael Nguyen 5 6 6 17 0.53 3.2222 22

D32 Orono Halle Lindholm 1 6 2 9 9 1.67 3.7083 9

D33 Orono Chloe Kaiser 3 4 6 13 17 0.75 3.4792 17

F4 New Prague HS Abby Nielsen 3 5 4 12 13 0.78 3.5333 13

F5 New Prague HS Grace Arrowood 6 6 6 18 0.50 3.2222 24

F6 New Prague HS Megan Sirek 6 6 6 18 0.50 3.4444 25

G15 Mankato West Sam Roach 1 2 1 4 3 2.50 4.0000 3

G16 Mankato West Sarah Murphy 5 6 6 17 0.53 3.4167 23

G17 Mankato West Isabella Ovalle 1 1 2 4 2.50 3.6667 2

H26 Westonka Speech Team Hayden Jones 6 5 5 16 0.57 3.4375 21

H27 Westonka Speech Team Katie Clarke 3 5 5 13 0.73 3.2917 18

J10 Worthington High School Mariel Castenada 4 3 5 12 14 0.78 3.9167 14

K9 Hutchinson Morgan Johnson 5 4 3 12 15 0.78 3.5208 15

L28 Shakopee Rhea George 5 4 4 13 0.70 3.5490 19

N5 Minnetonka Katie Weick 2 2 5 9 10 1.20 4.0444 10

O23 Marshall Theresa Hanson 4 3 3 10 0.92 3.8750 11

O24 Marshall Kayla Tocco 6 3 4 13 16 0.75 2.9778 16

P6 Waseca Speech Team Breanna Stoesz 4 2 2 8 1.25 3.6042 8

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Extemporaneous Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

All

recips

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Prelim

result1 2 3

B10 Eden Prairie Madeline Burke 3 2 3 8 8 1.17 3.4444 8

B11 Eden Prairie Ashwin Senthilkumar 5 2 4 11 13 0.95 3.1282 13

B12 Eden Prairie Rahul Bhavsar 3 3 5 11 0.87 2.7222 14

B9 Eden Prairie Shreyas Sonbarse 1 1 1 3 3.00 3.7143 2

D10 Orono Alex Berger 1 1 1 3 3.00 3.4615 1

D11 Orono Ella Gagne 2 5 2 9 1.20 3.2821 9

D12 Orono Caroline Koehl 2 3 3 8 7 1.17 3.0769 7

D13 Orono Wyatt Jones 1 4 1 6 2.25 3.5128 4

D14 Orono Tenille Fredrickson 3 5 2 10 11 1.03 3.2889 11

E12 Chanhassen Kush Brahmbhatt 1 2 1 4 2.50 3.5641 3

E13 Chanhassen Sam Buisman 3 1 2 6 1.83 3.2308 5

E14 Chanhassen Kate McKinney 2 4 5 11 12 0.95 3.3333 12

E15 Chanhassen Natalie Williamson 2 1 3 6 1.83 3.4359 6

G4 Mankato West Afnaan Hashmi 5 3 2 10 10 1.03 3.2857 10

H7 Westonka Speech Team Bode Applegate 5 5 5 15 0.60 2.7692 22

J4 Worthington High School Anwar Farra 5 5 4 14 0.65 2.8810 19

L10 Shakopee Sneha Arunkumar 4 5 5 14 0.65 2.9487 20

L11 Shakopee Shreya Avilala 4 4 4 12 0.75 2.9487 18

L9 Shakopee Natasha Das 4 5 5 14 0.65 2.9778 21

N2 Minnetonka Ethan Mirman 5 2 5 12 0.90 3.1556 16

O8 Marshall Kevin Berg 5 3 4 12 0.78 2.9286 17

O9 Marshall Lyth Shahin 4 4 3 11 0.83 3.2143 15

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.

© 2004-2017 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Great Speeches

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

All

recips

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Prelim

result1 2 3

A11 Chaska Brittany Rasmusen 3 5 5 13 0.73 2.6923 19

B13 Eden Prairie Arnav Suryawanshi 3 2 3 8 1.17 2.9744 10

B14 Eden Prairie Lily Aaberg 4 4 4 12 0.75 2.6923 18

B15 Eden Prairie Eliza Nebeker 4 5 3 12 17 0.78 3.4048 17

C2 Mankato East Mikayla Stanley 4 3 3 10 0.92 3.0714 12

C3 Mankato East Rebecca Mueller 4 4 5 13 0.70 3.1905 20

D15 Orono Shane Hewitt 1 3 1 5 3 2.33 3.0513 3

D16 Orono Sophia Vaughn 2 4 1 7 1.75 2.9167 6

D17 Orono Jenna Thies 1 2 4 7 1.75 3.3846 7

E16 Chanhassen Lizzie Williamson 1 1 2 4 2.50 3.3846 2

E17 Chanhassen Tori Chillscyzn 2 1 3 6 1.83 3.3846 5

E18 Chanhassen Jackson Manna 1 1 2 4 2.50 3.0000 1

G5 Mankato West Allison VanderPlas 3 4 1 8 1.58 3.0278 9

H8 Westonka Speech Team Olivia Gable 4 5 5 14 0.65 2.9556 21

I1 New Ulm Bethany Janssen 4 2 4 10 1.00 2.7879 11

J5 Worthington High School Diana Rivera 4 5 2 11 0.95 3.2889 15

J6 Worthington High School Cynthia Souksavath 4 2 5 11 0.95 2.5833 13

K4 Hutchinson Noah Ishihara 3 1 1 5 4 2.33 3.2857 4

K5 Hutchinson Emma Wollan 2 5 4 11 0.95 2.7949 14

L12 Shakopee Dhwani Hingu 4 3 5 12 16 0.78 2.9167 16

O10 Marshall Kelsey Appel 2 3 2 7 1.33 3.0278 8

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Humorous Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

All

recips

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Prelim

result1 2 3

A12 Chaska Sam Goettl 1 2 1 4 2.50 3.4286 3

A13 Chaska Zeke Chapin 2 1 1 4 2.50 3.2667 2

A14 Chaska Joe Klinker 3 2 2 7 1.33 3.4762 12

A15 Chaska Diego Symouksavanh 1 3 3 7 1.67 3.2857 11

A16 Chaska Jahmal Fisher

D18 Orono Nate Schultz 3 1 2 6 7 1.83 3.0952 7

D19 Orono Tavo Moline 2 2 1 5 2.00 3.4000 5

D20 Orono Ben McKee 1 3 1 5 2.33 3.3056 4

E19 Chanhassen Thomas Price 1 1 1 3 3.00 3.2667 1

E20 Chanhassen Bennett Klingman 1 2 2 5 2.00 3.5714 6

E21 Chanhassen Patrick Tierney 2 1 4 7 10 1.75 3.3846 10

E22 Chanhassen Emri Yavas 3 4 4 11 0.83 3.0256 17

G6 Mankato West Donovan Peck 4 3 4 11 0.83 2.8056 15

G7 Mankato West Faith Milton 4 5 5 14 0.65 3.0444 27

G8 Mankato West Tyler Qualley 2 5 5 12 0.90 3.0444 19

H10 Westonka Speech Team Michael Andreyeshchev 4 4 5 13 0.70 2.7381 24

H11 Westonka Speech Team Conner Jones 4 3 4 11 0.83 3.3095 18

H9 Westonka Speech Team Lauren Martin 4 5 5 14 0.65 2.7333 26

I2 New Ulm Nick Schultz 2 2 2 6 8 1.50 3.2051 8

I3 New Ulm Megan Hietala 4 4 5 13 0.70 2.6667 22

I4 New Ulm Emma Maudal 3 5 3 11 0.87 3.1778 14

I5 New Ulm Fadhil Orbandi 4 5 4 13 0.70 3.2222 25

J7 Worthington High School Ben Lopez 4 4 5 13 0.70 2.6889 23

J8 Worthington High School Samuel Van Westen 4 5 5 14 0.65 3.0476 28

L13 Shakopee Sahana Suresh 4 5 3 12 0.78 3.1111 20

O11 Marshall Ta'mia Hedlin 4 1 2 7 9 1.75 3.0476 9

O12 Marshall Allie Lamote 4 4 3 11 0.83 2.9524 16

O13 Marshall Ignacio Larios 4 3 3 10 0.92 3.3571 13

P2 Waseca Speech Team Cora McCabe 3 5 5 13 0.73 2.7500 21

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Informative Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Head to

head
All

recips
Opp. Avg.

Rank
Prelim
result1 2 3

A17 Chaska Taylor Konrardy 3 4 3 10 0.92 3.5714 20

B16 Eden Prairie Sean Haung 1 1 4 6 2.25 3.3095 6

B17 Eden Prairie Caleb Martin 1 2 4 7 1.75 3.4048 12

B18 Eden Prairie Rhea Sharma 2 1 2 5 2.00 3.5556 5

B19 Eden Prairie Aneesha Andrew 3 1 1 5 2.33 3.7381 4

B20 Eden Prairie Saurav Suryawanshi 3 2 1 6 1.83 3.5128 10

C4 Mankato East Claire Johnston 3 4 5 12 0.78 3.1111 23

C5 Mankato East Gavin Davis 5 3 2 10 1.03 3.3333 18

C6 Mankato East Malachy Bloom 4 3 4 11 0.83 3.3810 21

D21 Orono Hannah Clink 2 3 2 7 1.33 3.6429 13

D22 Orono Natalie Bever 2 1 3 6 9 1.83 3.4667 9

D23 Orono Michael DiPrima 1 3 2 6 1.83 3.1026 7

D24 Orono Harrison Lindbloom 4 2 3 9 17 1.08 3.6000 17

D25 Orono Alli Johnson 4 5 5 14 0.65 3.0238 27

E23 Chanhassen Ava Ewald 1 2 1 4 2 2.50 3.3846 2

E24 Chanhassen Laura Contreras 1 1 1 3 3.00 3.3889 1

E25 Chanhassen Braden Johnson 1 3 2 6 8 1.83 3.4667 8

E26 Chanhassen Gracie Groshens 4 2 1 7 1.75 3.3333 11

G10 Mankato West Lily Niederegger 5 5 5 15 0.60 2.8571 31

G11 Mankato West Madison Plemens-Schunk 5 5 4 14 0.65 3.2444 28

G12 Mankato West Julia Choe 5 4 4 13 0.70 3.2381 24

G9 Mankato West Anna Egli 2 3 3 8 14 1.17 3.1538 14

H12 Westonka Speech Team Linnea Week 5 5 5 15 0.60 3.0714 32

H13 Westonka Speech Team Anders Erdahl 5 5 4 14 0.65 2.8462 26

H14 Westonka Speech Team Haakon Erdahl 5 5 6 16 0.57 3.3111 34

H15 Westonka Speech Team Aida Gormley 5 5 5 15 0.60 2.7381 29

H16 Westonka Speech Team Katherine Johnson 5 5 5 15 0.60 2.7778 30

J9 Worthington High School Sean Souksavath 2 4 3 9 16 1.08 3.5000 16

K6 Hutchinson Haley Burgart 3 4 3 10 0.92 3.3556 19

L14 Shakopee Amara Sok 5 5 5 15 0.60 3.2667 33

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Informative Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Head to

head
All

recips
Opp. Avg.

Rank
Prelim
result1 2 3

L15 Shakopee Kim Ngo 4 2 2 8 15 1.25 3.0952 15

L16 Shakopee Aaron Chao 4 5 5 14 0.65 2.7692 25

O14 Marshall Sameh Hedlin 2 1 1 4 3 2.50 3.3333 3

P3 Waseca Speech Team Ian Knoll 3 4 5 12 0.78 3.0889 22

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.

© 2004-2017 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Original Oratory

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

All

recips

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Prelim

result1 2 3

A18 Chaska Jeremiah Cox 4 2 2 8 1.25 3.2308 11

B21 Eden Prairie Sreya Kappagantula 2 2 2 6 1.50 3.3333 7

B22 Eden Prairie Sophia Yusuf 4 3 5 12 0.78 2.8718 20

C7 Mankato East Madeline Wilcox 3 4 6 13 0.75 2.5000 21

C8 Mankato East Emma Montejo 3 4 3 10 13 0.92 2.8462 13

D26 Orono Hanna Rose Harbison 2 2 1 5 2.00 3.0000 5

D27 Orono McKenzie Pearson 4 2 1 7 1.75 3.2308 8

E27 Chanhassen Grace Bratrud 1 1 1 3 3.00 3.3590 1

E28 Chanhassen Hailey Frye 2 1 1 4 2.50 3.5000 3

E29 Chanhassen Eli Rockhold 1 1 2 4 2.50 3.3333 2

E30 Chanhassen Emma Tierney 1 4 3 8 1.58 3.1944 10

E31 Chanhassen Ava Mortenson 1 1 3 5 2.33 3.1026 4

G13 Mankato West Meghan Hickok 2 3 4 9 1.08 2.9744 12

H17 Westonka Speech Team Maya Jable 4 4 6 14 0.67 2.8205 24

H18 Westonka Speech Team Alyssa Bourdon 3 4 5 12 0.78 2.7778 18

H19 Westonka Speech Team Izzy Embery 4 4 6 14 0.67 2.5385 23

K7 Hutchinson Abi Reiter 3 4 5 12 0.78 2.6154 17

L17 Shakopee Kruthi Krishnappa 4 4 3 11 0.83 2.9722 15

L18 Shakopee Gautham Nair 4 3 4 11 0.83 3.0000 16

L19 Shakopee Nikita Patole 4 3 6 13 0.75 2.7436 22

N3 Minnetonka Anna Newell 4 2 4 10 14 1.00 3.0556 14

N4 Minnetonka Rachel Park 3 4 5 12 0.78 2.8462 19

O15 Marshall Kassidy Tocco 2 1 2 5 2.00 3.3333 6

O16 Marshall Alexa Doerr 1 3 4 8 1.58 2.7692 9

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Poetry Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

All

recips

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Prelim

result1 2 3

A30 Chaska Madison Rosengren 4 1 3 8 8 1.58 3.2778 8

A31 Chaska Faith Peterson 2 3 1 6 1.83 2.9722 5

A32 Chaska Mya Schultz 3 3 3 9 1.00 3.1389 11

B34 Eden Prairie Anna Lippert 1 2 2 5 2.00 3.5000 4

B35 Eden Prairie Tala Alfoqaha 1 1 1 3 3.00 3.0556 1

C13 Mankato East Claire Burman 5 5 4 14 0.65 2.3056 17

C14 Mankato East Ladna Abader 5 4 4 13 0.70 2.6389 16

C15 Mankato East Katie Samek 4 5 5 14 0.65 2.8056 19

D34 Orono Natalie Cuimming 1 1 1 3 3.00 3.3333 2

D35 Orono Emma Koltes 2 1 2 5 2.00 3.3333 3

D36 Orono Ashley Clemens 1 4 5 10 12 1.45 3.0833 12

D37 Orono Emma Kosek 3 5 1 9 1.53 3.0000 10

G18 Mankato West Maykayla Schumacher 4 3 4 11 0.83 2.9722 15

G19 Mankato West Kori Larsen 2 2 2 6 1.50 3.0833 6

H28 Westonka Speech Team Taylor Hummelsund 3 2 3 8 9 1.17 3.0833 9

J11 Worthington High School Mike Martinez 2 2 2 6 1.50 3.3333 7

J12 Worthington High School Ashley Noerenberg 3 4 4 11 0.83 2.6389 14

L29 Shakopee Grace Lin 5 5 5 15 0.60 2.7778 20

L30 Shakopee Samantha Woodward 4 3 3 10 13 0.92 2.9722 13

L31 Shakopee CJ Younger 5 4 5 14 0.65 2.6944 18

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Prose Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

All

recips

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Prelim

result1 2 3

A19 Chaska Patrick Quinn 1 1 1 3 3.00 3.3077 1

A20 Chaska Rosemary Vega 3 1 2 6 1.83 3.4444 10

A21 Chaska Kendall Benson 2 3 2 7 1.33 3.1795 11

A22 Chaska Natalie Youngman 4 4 5 13 0.70 2.8718 27

A23 Chaska Katie Goodman 5 3 4 12 0.78 2.9444 24

B23 Eden Prairie Emily Harvey 5 3 3 11 0.87 3.4359 18

B24 Eden Prairie Grace Lofstrom 4 3 5 12 0.78 2.7179 23

B25 Eden Prairie Laura Balboa 3 5 5 13 0.73 2.8056 25

C9 Mankato East Bridget O'Brien 4 3 4 11 0.83 2.7778 19

D28 Orono Elaina Henderson 2 1 2 5 2.00 3.0000 7

D29 Orono Charlotte Davie 4 3 3 10 0.92 3.0556 16

D30 Orono Abigail Wilkins 1 1 2 4 2.50 3.5278 5

E32 Chanhassen Laure Briol 3 4 2 9 13 1.08 3.0000 13

E33 Chanhassen Rachel Ward 1 2 1 4 2.50 3.2222 2

E34 Chanhassen Emma Nelson 2 1 1 4 2.50 3.3889 4

G14 Mankato West Samantha Scholl 2 2 1 5 2.00 3.7222 9

H20 Westonka Speech Team Megan Martin 4 5 4 13 0.70 2.8611 26

I6 New Ulm Sam Dobie 5 2 5 12 0.90 2.9231 21

I7 New Ulm Mackenzie Larson 4 4 3 11 0.83 2.8889 20

I8 New Ulm Sara Guymon 5 4 5 14 0.65 2.7500 29

K8 Hutchinson Cassie Jurgenson 3 4 3 10 0.92 2.9048 15

L20 Shakopee Lilly Legg 2 2 4 8 1.25 3.2143 12

L21 Shakopee Ethan Martin 1 5 3 9 14 1.53 2.8974 14

L22 Shakopee Sanyukta Padmanabhan 3 4 3 10 0.92 3.1389 17

L23 Shakopee Rossa Sabu 3 5 4 12 0.78 2.6944 22

L24 Shakopee Ben Schmidt 5 5 4 14 0.65 2.7222 28

O17 Marshall Matthew Rich 2 1 2 5 2.00 3.0833 8

O18 Marshall Brooke Chesley 1 2 1 4 2.50 3.2564 3

O19 Marshall Amina Ali 1 2 1 4 2.50 3.6923 6

P4 Waseca Speech Team Ana McCabe 5 5 5 15 0.60 2.6190 30

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.

© 2004-2017 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Prose Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

All

recips

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Prelim

result1 2 3

P5 Waseca Speech Team Rose Pomerenke 5 5 5 15 0.60 2.8333 31

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.

© 2004-2017 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Storytelling

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

All

recips

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Prelim

result1 2 3

A24 Chaska Alejandro Perez 5 6 5 16 0.57 3.2500 22

A25 Chaska Meghan Payne 1 2 1 4 1 2.50 3.6222 1

A26 Chaska Josiah Chock 2 4 2 8 1.25 3.6222 8

A27 Chaska Swarup Pragalsingh 5 1 4 10 1.45 4.0000 11

A28 Chaska Anna Ransom 6 5 6 17 0.53 3.2000 23

B26 Eden Prairie Shanna Sivakumar 3 5 4 12 0.78 3.2889 14

B27 Eden Prairie Rachel Tripp 3 2 1 6 1.83 4.2157 5

B28 Eden Prairie Amelia Gailloux 5 4 5 14 18 0.65 3.3750 18

C10 Mankato East Alanna Slocum 6 6 6 18 0.50 3.5294 25

D31 Orono Jillian Dore 2 1 2 5 2.00 3.9375 4

E35 Chanhassen Mary McIntire 3 1 1 5 2.33 3.8667 3

E36 Chanhassen Evy Peel 2 1 1 4 2 2.50 3.8750 2

H21 Westonka Speech Team Grace Prchal 1 6 6 13 1.33 3.2444 17

H22 Westonka Speech Team Logan Jones 4 2 2 8 1.25 3.9792 9

H23 Westonka Speech Team Gage Olson 6 6 4 16 0.58 3.3333 21

H24 Westonka Speech Team Christian Henkels 6 6 3 15 0.67 3.4902 20

H25 Westonka Speech Team Seth Worden 6 5 6 17 0.53 3.4706 24

I10 New Ulm April Atzenhoefer 3 3 2 8 1.17 3.5556 10

I9 New Ulm Rachel Dauer 5 3 4 12 0.78 3.3778 15

L25 Shakopee Twisha Boradia 4 4 6 14 19 0.67 3.5882 19

L26 Shakopee Caroline Flaten 2 3 5 10 1.03 3.8333 12

L27 Shakopee Carly Peterson 4 5 3 12 0.78 3.6000 16

O20 Marshall Elsa Black 1 2 5 8 1.70 3.8125 6

O21 Marshall Thalia Deutz 1 4 3 8 1.58 3.8750 7

O22 Marshall Rhyana Juutilainen 4 3 3 10 0.92 3.4000 13

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.

© 2004-2017 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Creative Expression
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team M30 M15 M17 M40
Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Head 
to

head

Opp. 
Avg.
Rank

Prelim
Recips

Place

E3
Jeylin 
Yavas

Chanhassen 2 2 1 1 6 3.00 4 3.5476 2.50 1

E1
Anthony 
Meng

Chanhassen 1 1 4 4 10 2.50 5 3.7778 2.33 2

A1
Max 

Fulkerson
Chaska 3 3 3 2 11 1.50 4 3.4444 2.50 3

B3
Davey 
Rivers

Eden Prairie 6 5 2 3 16 1.20 4 3.5000 2.50 4

D1
Josh 

Sheridan
Orono 5 4 6 5 20 0.82 9 3.4048 1.53 5

O1
Daniel Van 

Keulen
Marshall 4 6 5 6 21 0.78 9 3.3095 1.20 6

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M41 M5
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. Avg.
Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

E3 Jeylin Yavas Chanhassen 4 2 2.00 4 10.6429 2.50 1

A1 Max Fulkerson Chaska 1 2 5 3 1.50 4 10.3333 2.50 2

O1 Daniel Van Keulen Marshall 2 1 7 3 1.50 9 9.9286 1.20 3

B3 Davey Rivers Eden Prairie 7 5 0.83 4 10.5000 2.50 4

E1 Anthony Meng Chanhassen 3 3 8 6 0.67 5 11.3333 2.33 5

D1 Josh Sheridan Orono 9 5 0.83 9 10.2143 1.53 6

O3 Joe Blanchard Marshall 11 8 0.50 8 9.7857 1.70 7

B2 Jasmine Carter Eden Prairie 5 4 13 9 0.45 8 10.4286 1.25 8

A4 Nick Payne Chaska 4 5 14 9 0.45 10 10.2143 1.03 9

A3 Sadie Oster Chaska 15 10 0.40 8 10.5000 1.17 10

E2 William Maus Chanhassen 6 6 15 12 0.33 7 10.2000 1.75 11

A2 Anna Rekow Chaska 18 12 0.33 9 9.7857 1.00 12

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M9 M4
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. Avg.
Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

E3 Jeylin Yavas Chanhassen 1 1 4 2 2.00 4 10.6429 2.50 1

A1 Max Fulkerson Chaska 5 3 1.50 4 10.3333 2.50 2

O1 Daniel Van Keulen Marshall 7 3 1.50 9 9.9286 1.20 3

B3 Davey Rivers Eden Prairie 3 2 7 5 0.83 4 10.5000 2.50 4

E1 Anthony Meng Chanhassen 8 6 0.67 5 11.3333 2.33 5

D1 Josh Sheridan Orono 2 3 9 5 0.83 9 10.2143 1.53 6



O3 Joe Blanchard Marshall 4 4 11 8 0.50 8 9.7857 1.70 7

B2 Jasmine Carter Eden Prairie 13 9 0.45 8 10.4286 1.25 8

A4 Nick Payne Chaska 14 9 0.45 10 10.2143 1.03 9

A3 Sadie Oster Chaska 5 5 15 10 0.40 8 10.5000 1.17 10

E2 William Maus Chanhassen 15 12 0.33 7 10.2000 1.75 11

A2 Anna Rekow Chaska 6 6 18 12 0.33 9 9.7857 1.00 12

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.

© 2004-2017 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Discussion
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team M47 M33 M39 M42
Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Head 
to

head

Opp. 
Avg.
Rank

Prelim
Recips

Place

E5
Nathan 
Pharis

Chanhassen 1 1 3 1 6 3.33 3 3.6889 3.00 1

D2 Andy Baran Orono 3 2 1 3 9 2.17 3 3.9111 3.00 2

L4
Tejesh 

Bhimavarapu
Shakopee 2 4 4 2 12 1.50 9 3.5556 1.20 3

A5 Patrick Niven Chaska 4 3 2 5 14 1.28 5 3.2889 2.00 4

E8 Brian Wahl Chanhassen 5 5 5 6 21 0.77 8 3.4000 1.58 5

E6
James 

Erickson
Chanhassen 6 6 6 4 22 0.75 8 3.7556 1.25 6

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M14 M18
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. Avg.
Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

D2 Andy Baran Orono 4 2 2.00 3 11.7333 3.00 1

L4 Tejesh Bhimavarapu Shakopee 1 1 6 2 2.00 9 10.6667 1.20 2

A5 Patrick Niven Chaska 3 2 8 5 0.83 5 9.8667 2.00 3

E8 Brian Wahl Chanhassen 9 5 0.83 8 10.2000 1.58 4

E5 Nathan Pharis Chanhassen 4 3 9 7 0.58 3 11.0667 3.00 5

E6 James Erickson Chanhassen 10 6 0.75 8 11.2667 1.25 6

N1 Maddy Smerillo Minnetonka 2 5 10 7 0.70 7 8.9333 1.75 7

A7 Austin Wu Chaska 11 7 0.58 8 11.2000 1.25 8

E7 Shelby Jacobsen Chanhassen 5 4 11 9 0.45 5 12.6000 2.33 9

L3 Chaitanya Andalkovil Shakopee 12 10 0.40 5 10.6667 2.33 10

L7 Davis Bain Shakopee 15 12 0.33 6 11.8667 1.83 11

E4 Kassia Schubert Chanhassen 6 6 16 12 0.33 8 11.4667 1.58 12

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M16 M36
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. Avg.
Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

D2 Andy Baran Orono 1 1 4 2 2.00 3 11.7333 3.00 1

L4 Tejesh Bhimavarapu Shakopee 6 2 2.00 9 10.6667 1.20 2

A5 Patrick Niven Chaska 8 5 0.83 5 9.8667 2.00 3

E8 Brian Wahl Chanhassen 2 3 9 5 0.83 8 10.2000 1.58 4

E5 Nathan Pharis Chanhassen 9 7 0.58 3 11.0667 3.00 5

E6 James Erickson Chanhassen 4 2 10 6 0.75 8 11.2667 1.25 6

N1 Maddy Smerillo Minnetonka 10 7 0.70 7 8.9333 1.75 7

A7 Austin Wu Chaska 3 4 11 7 0.58 8 11.2000 1.25 8



E7 Shelby Jacobsen Chanhassen 11 9 0.45 5 12.6000 2.33 9

L3 Chaitanya Andalkovil Shakopee 5 5 12 10 0.40 5 10.6667 2.33 10

L7 Davis Bain Shakopee 6 6 15 12 0.33 6 11.8667 1.83 11

E4 Kassia Schubert Chanhassen 16 12 0.33 8 11.4667 1.58 12

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2017 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Dramatic Interpretation
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team M5 M10 M21 M29
Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Head 
to

head

Opp. 
Avg.
Rank

Prelim
Recips

Place

D6
Jesse 
Bissen

Orono 3 3 2 1 9 2.17 5 3.4872 2.33 1

D7
Sophia 

Giovanis
Orono 1 4 1 4 10 2.50 3 3.1190 3.00 2

O6
Mariana 
Oaxaca

Marshall 5 1 4 2 12 1.95 5 3.0513 2.00 3

G2
Taylor 
Sexton

Mankato 
West

4 2 5 3 14 1.28 5 3.3333 2.33 4

E9
Deryck 

Hak
Chanhassen 2 5 3 5 15 1.23 7 3.2564 1.33 5

A8
Connor 
Eaton

Chaska 6 6 6 6 24 0.67 10 2.9048 1.45 6

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M11 M19
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. 
Avg.

Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

O6 Mariana Oaxaca Marshall 1 1 5 2 2.00 5 9.1538 2.00 1

D6 Jesse Bissen Orono 5 3 1.50 5 10.4615 2.33 2

G2 Taylor Sexton Mankato West 7 5 0.83 5 10.0000 2.33 3

E9 Deryck Hak Chanhassen 2 2 8 4 1.00 7 9.7692 1.33 4

D7 Sophia Giovanis Orono 3 3 8 6 0.67 3 9.3571 3.00 5

A8 Connor Eaton Chaska 9 4 1.33 10 8.7143 1.45 6

A10 Liam Jeffery Chaska 4 4 12 8 0.50 6 10.0000 1.50 7

A9 LiLi Stallings Chaska 12 9 0.45 6 10.1667 1.83 8

O7
Alexa 

Amundson
Marshall 13 10 0.42 6 10.5385 1.83 9

J3
Stephanie 

Lowry
Worthington High 

School
5 5 13 10 0.40 6 9.5000 1.83 10

E10 Peyton Kappel Chanhassen 16 11 0.37 9 9.8462 1.08 11

D8 Megan Fritz Orono 6 6 18 12 0.33 10 9.3333 0.92 12

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M25 M3
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. Avg.
Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

O6 Mariana Oaxaca Marshall 5 2 2.00 5 9.1538 2.00 1

D6 Jesse Bissen Orono 2 1 5 3 1.50 5 10.4615 2.33 2

G2 Taylor Sexton Mankato West 3 2 7 5 0.83 5 10.0000 2.33 3

E9 Deryck Hak Chanhassen 8 4 1.00 7 9.7692 1.33 4



D7 Sophia Giovanis Orono 8 6 0.67 3 9.3571 3.00 5

A8 Connor Eaton Chaska 1 3 9 4 1.33 10 8.7143 1.45 6

A10 Liam Jeffery Chaska 12 8 0.50 6 10.0000 1.50 7

A9 LiLi Stallings Chaska 4 5 12 9 0.45 6 10.1667 1.83 8

O7 Alexa Amundson Marshall 6 4 13 10 0.42 6 10.5385 1.83 9

J3 Stephanie Lowry Worthington High School 13 10 0.40 6 9.5000 1.83 10

E10 Peyton Kappel Chanhassen 5 6 16 11 0.37 9 9.8462 1.08 11

D8 Megan Fritz Orono 18 12 0.33 10 9.3333 0.92 12

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.

© 2004-2017 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Duo Interpretation
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team M26 M23 M20 M24
Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Head 
to

head

Opp. 
Avg.
Rank

Prelim
Recips

Place

E37

April 

Grabner 
and Jack 

Senske

Chanhassen 1 1 1 3 6 3.33 3 3.5641 3.00 1

G20

Melina 

Lobitz and 
Amber 

Frederick

Mankato 
West

4 2 3 5 14 1.28 7 3.1667 2.20 2

O26

Jacob 
Greathouse 

and Noah 
Louwagie

Marshall 2 3 5 4 14 1.28 9 3.0714 1.08 3

B37
Ben Fox 
and Sally 

Pearson

Eden Prairie 3 5 6 1 15 1.70 4 3.8571 2.50 4

L33
Riley 

Gunter and 

Eric Heidal

Shakopee 6 4 4 2 16 1.17 8 3.6667 1.17 5

B36
Anika Pai 
and Varun 

Kamath

Eden Prairie 5 6 2 6 19 1.03 6 3.0714 1.83 6

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M29 M54
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. 
Avg.

Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

E37
April Grabner and Jack 

Senske
Chanhassen 1 1 4 2 2.00 3 10.6923 3.00 1

G20
Melina Lobitz and Amber 

Frederick
Mankato 

West
6 4 1.33 7 9.5000 2.20 2

L33 Riley Gunter and Eric Heidal Shakopee 9 4 1.00 8 11.0000 1.17 3

B36 Anika Pai and Varun Kamath Eden Prairie 9 6 1.20 6 9.2143 1.83 4

O26
Jacob Greathouse and Noah 

Louwagie
Marshall 3 2 10 5 0.83 9 9.2143 1.08 5

B37 Ben Fox and Sally Pearson Eden Prairie 10 8 0.50 4 11.5714 2.50 6

D38
Carolyn Fritz and Oscar 

Edwards-Hughes
Orono 2 5 11 7 0.70 7 9.2667 1.33 7

L32
Abigail Ngalula and Kamala 

Nair
Shakopee 5 3 12 8 0.53 7 9.7857 1.33 8

B38
Aitana Martinez and Tori 

Anderson
Eden Prairie 4 4 12 8 0.50 8 10.7143 1.58 9

D39 Orono 16 8 0.53 12 9.6154 0.75 10



Maighread Shaughnessey 
and Olivia Torgerson

O27
Isaiah Schroeder and Emma 

Schroeder
Marshall 18 12 0.33 10 10.2667 1.00 11

A33
Lucy Browning and Ellie 

Bergum
Chaska 6 6 19 12 0.33 12 9.1333 0.78 12

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M33 M17
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. 
Avg.

Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

E37
April Grabner and Jack 

Senske
Chanhassen 4 2 2.00 3 10.6923 3.00 1

G20
Melina Lobitz and Amber 

Frederick
Mankato 

West
1 3 6 4 1.33 7 9.5000 2.20 2

L33 Riley Gunter and Eric Heidal Shakopee 2 2 9 4 1.00 8 11.0000 1.17 3

B36 Anika Pai and Varun Kamath Eden Prairie 5 1 9 6 1.20 6 9.2143 1.83 4

O26
Jacob Greathouse and Noah 

Louwagie
Marshall 10 5 0.83 9 9.2143 1.08 5

B37 Ben Fox and Sally Pearson Eden Prairie 4 4 10 8 0.50 4 11.5714 2.50 6

D38
Carolyn Fritz and Oscar 

Edwards-Hughes
Orono 11 7 0.70 7 9.2667 1.33 7

L32
Abigail Ngalula and Kamala 

Nair
Shakopee 12 8 0.53 7 9.7857 1.33 8

B38
Aitana Martinez and Tori 

Anderson
Eden Prairie 12 8 0.50 8 10.7143 1.58 9

D39
Maighread Shaughnessey 

and Olivia Torgerson
Orono 3 5 16 8 0.53 12 9.6154 0.75 10

O27
Isaiah Schroeder and Emma 

Schroeder
Marshall 6 6 18 12 0.33 10 10.2667 1.00 11

A33
Lucy Browning and Ellie 

Bergum
Chaska 19 12 0.33 12 9.1333 0.78 12

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.

© 2004-2017 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Extemporaneous Reading
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team M31 M44 M43 M7
Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Head 
to

head

Opp. 
Avg.
Rank

Prelim
Recips

Place

G15
Sam 

Roach
Mankato 

West
3 1 1 2 7 2.83 4 4.0000 2.50 1

B29
Claire 
Song

Eden Prairie 2 2 3 3 10 1.67 4 4.0000 2.50 2

B33
Nikita 
Menon

Eden Prairie 1 4 5 4 14 1.70 3 4.0000 3.00 3

B31 Angie Lin Eden Prairie 4 3 2 5 14 1.28 5 4.0417 2.00 4

B30
Ike 

Nebeker
Eden Prairie 6 6 4 1 17 1.58 7 3.6458 1.33 5

P6
Breanna 
Stoesz

Waseca 
Speech 
Team

5 5 6 6 22 0.73 8 3.6042 1.25 6

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M8 M21
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. Avg.
Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

B29 Claire Song Eden Prairie 4 2 2.00 4 12.0000 2.50 1

B33 Nikita Menon Eden Prairie 1 2 5 3 1.50 3 12.0000 3.00 2

B31 Angie Lin Eden Prairie 4 1 8 5 1.25 5 12.1250 2.00 3

G15 Sam Roach Mankato West 2 5 9 7 0.70 4 12.0000 2.50 4

B30 Ike Nebeker Eden Prairie 10 6 0.75 7 10.9375 1.33 5

P6 Breanna Stoesz Waseca Speech Team 3 3 10 6 0.67 8 10.8125 1.25 6

C11 Tage Wrage Mankato East 11 7 0.58 7 10.8824 1.67 7

G17 Isabella Ovalle Mankato West 12 10 0.40 4 11.0000 2.50 8

N5 Katie Weick Minnetonka 13 9 0.50 9 12.1333 1.20 9

D32 Halle Lindholm Orono 6 4 13 10 0.42 9 11.1250 1.67 10

O23 Theresa Hanson Marshall 14 8 0.67 10 11.6250 0.92 11

A29 Annika Fulkerson Chaska 5 6 18 11 0.37 11 9.9333 0.83 12

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M10 M15
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. Avg.
Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

B29 Claire Song Eden Prairie 1 1 4 2 2.00 4 12.0000 2.50 1

B33 Nikita Menon Eden Prairie 5 3 1.50 3 12.0000 3.00 2

B31 Angie Lin Eden Prairie 8 5 1.25 5 12.1250 2.00 3

G15 Sam Roach Mankato West 9 7 0.70 4 12.0000 2.50 4

B30 Ike Nebeker Eden Prairie 4 2 10 6 0.75 7 10.9375 1.33 5

P6 Breanna Stoesz Waseca Speech Team 10 6 0.67 8 10.8125 1.25 6



C11 Tage Wrage Mankato East 3 4 11 7 0.58 7 10.8824 1.67 7

G17 Isabella Ovalle Mankato West 5 5 12 10 0.40 4 11.0000 2.50 8

N5 Katie Weick Minnetonka 6 3 13 9 0.50 9 12.1333 1.20 9

D32 Halle Lindholm Orono 13 10 0.42 9 11.1250 1.67 10

O23 Theresa Hanson Marshall 2 6 14 8 0.67 10 11.6250 0.92 11

A29 Annika Fulkerson Chaska 18 11 0.37 11 9.9333 0.83 12

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.

© 2004-2017 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Extemporaneous Speaking
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team M48 M45 M36 M16
Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Head 
to

head

Opp. 
Avg.
Rank

Prelim
Recips

Place

E13
Sam 

Buisman
Chanhassen 1 3 2 1 7 2.83 6 3.2308 1.83 1

E12
Kush 

Brahmbhatt
Chanhassen 2 2 1 4 9 2.25 4 3.5641 2.50 2

D10 Alex Berger Orono 3 1 3 3 10 2.00 3 3.4615 3.00 3

D11 Ella Gagne Orono 5 4 6 2 17 1.12 9 3.2821 1.20 4

D12
Caroline 
Koehl

Orono 4 5 4 6 19 0.87 8 3.0769 1.17 5

B9
Shreyas 
Sonbarse

Eden Prairie 6 6 5 5 22 0.73 3 3.7143 3.00 6

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M39 M51
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. Avg.
Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

E12 Kush Brahmbhatt Chanhassen 4 2 2.00 4 10.6923 2.50 1

E13 Sam Buisman Chanhassen 1 1 5 2 2.00 6 9.6923 1.83 2

B9 Shreyas Sonbarse Eden Prairie 6 4 1.00 3 11.1429 3.00 3

D11 Ella Gagne Orono 2 2 8 4 1.00 9 9.8462 1.20 4

D10 Alex Berger Orono 5 3 10 8 0.53 3 10.3846 3.00 5

D12 Caroline Koehl Orono 11 6 0.67 8 9.2308 1.17 6

E15 Natalie Williamson Chanhassen 11 8 0.50 6 10.3077 1.83 7

E14 Kate McKinney Chanhassen 3 4 13 7 0.58 11 10.0000 0.95 8

B10 Madeline Burke Eden Prairie 4 5 14 9 0.45 8 10.3333 1.17 9

D13 Wyatt Jones Orono 6 6 14 12 0.33 6 10.5385 2.25 10

G4 Afnaan Hashmi Mankato West 15 10 0.40 10 9.8571 1.03 11

D14 Tenille Fredrickson Orono 17 12 0.33 10 9.8667 1.03 12

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M37 M53
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. Avg.
Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

E12 Kush Brahmbhatt Chanhassen 1 1 4 2 2.00 4 10.6923 2.50 1

E13 Sam Buisman Chanhassen 5 2 2.00 6 9.6923 1.83 2

B9 Shreyas Sonbarse Eden Prairie 2 2 6 4 1.00 3 11.1429 3.00 3

D11 Ella Gagne Orono 8 4 1.00 9 9.8462 1.20 4

D10 Alex Berger Orono 10 8 0.53 3 10.3846 3.00 5

D12 Caroline Koehl Orono 3 3 11 6 0.67 8 9.2308 1.17 6

E15 Natalie Williamson Chanhassen 4 4 11 8 0.50 6 10.3077 1.83 7



E14 Kate McKinney Chanhassen 13 7 0.58 11 10.0000 0.95 8

B10 Madeline Burke Eden Prairie 14 9 0.45 8 10.3333 1.17 9

D13 Wyatt Jones Orono 14 12 0.33 6 10.5385 2.25 10

G4 Afnaan Hashmi Mankato West 5 5 15 10 0.40 10 9.8571 1.03 11

D14 Tenille Fredrickson Orono 6 6 17 12 0.33 10 9.8667 1.03 12

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.

© 2004-2017 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Great Speeches
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team M14 M49 M18 M50
Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Head 
to

head

Opp. 
Avg.
Rank

Prelim
Recips

Place

D15
Shane 
Hewitt

Orono 2 2 2 1 7 2.50 5 3.0513 2.33 1

O10
Kelsey 
Appel

Marshall 4 3 1 5 13 1.78 7 3.0278 1.33 2

E18
Jackson 
Manna

Chanhassen 1 6 3 4 14 1.75 4 3.0000 2.50 3

E16
Lizzie 

Williamson
Chanhassen 3 4 5 3 15 1.12 4 3.3846 2.50 4

K4
Noah 

Ishihara
Hutchinson 6 1 4 6 17 1.58 5 3.2857 2.33 5

E17
Tori 

Chillscyzn
Chanhassen 5 5 6 2 18 1.07 6 3.3846 1.83 6

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M45 M2
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. Avg.
Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

K4 Noah Ishihara Hutchinson 1 1 4 2 2.00 5 9.8571 2.33 1

D15 Shane Hewitt Orono 6 4 1.33 5 9.1538 2.33 2

E18 Jackson Manna Chanhassen 3 2 7 5 0.83 4 9.0000 2.50 3

E17 Tori Chillscyzn Chanhassen 2 3 8 5 0.83 6 10.1538 1.83 4

O10 Kelsey Appel Marshall 9 5 1.25 7 9.0833 1.33 5

E16 Lizzie Williamson Chanhassen 9 7 0.70 4 10.1538 2.50 6

D16 Sophia Vaughn Orono 10 7 0.70 7 8.7500 1.75 7

B13 Arnav Suryawanshi Eden Prairie 12 7 0.58 8 8.9231 1.17 8

C2 Mikayla Stanley Mankato East 4 4 14 8 0.50 10 9.2143 0.92 9

D17 Jenna Thies Orono 6 5 14 11 0.37 7 10.1538 1.75 10

G5 Allison VanderPlas Mankato West 5 6 15 11 0.37 8 9.0833 1.58 11

I1 Bethany Janssen New Ulm 18 12 0.33 10 8.3636 1.00 12

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M48 M47
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. Avg.
Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

K4 Noah Ishihara Hutchinson 4 2 2.00 5 9.8571 2.33 1

D15 Shane Hewitt Orono 3 1 6 4 1.33 5 9.1538 2.33 2

E18 Jackson Manna Chanhassen 7 5 0.83 4 9.0000 2.50 3

E17 Tori Chillscyzn Chanhassen 8 5 0.83 6 10.1538 1.83 4

O10 Kelsey Appel Marshall 1 4 9 5 1.25 7 9.0833 1.33 5

E16 Lizzie Williamson Chanhassen 5 2 9 7 0.70 4 10.1538 2.50 6



D16 Sophia Vaughn Orono 2 5 10 7 0.70 7 8.7500 1.75 7

B13 Arnav Suryawanshi Eden Prairie 4 3 12 7 0.58 8 8.9231 1.17 8

C2 Mikayla Stanley Mankato East 14 8 0.50 10 9.2143 0.92 9

D17 Jenna Thies Orono 14 11 0.37 7 10.1538 1.75 10

G5 Allison VanderPlas Mankato West 15 11 0.37 8 9.0833 1.58 11

I1 Bethany Janssen New Ulm 6 6 18 12 0.33 10 8.3636 1.00 12

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.

© 2004-2017 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Humorous Interpretation
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team M13 M41 M38 M9
Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Head 
to

head

Opp. 
Avg.
Rank

Prelim
Recips

Place

E19
Thomas 

Price
Chanhassen 1 1 1 1 4 4.00 3 3.2667 3.00 1

A13
Zeke 

Chapin
Chaska 2 3 2 2 9 1.83 4 3.2667 2.50 2

A12
Sam 

Goettl
Chaska 5 2 4 3 14 1.28 4 3.4286 2.50 3

D18
Nate 

Schultz
Orono 4 4 3 5 16 1.03 6 3.0952 1.83 4

D19
Tavo 

Moline
Orono 3 5 5 6 19 0.90 5 3.4000 2.00 5

D20
Ben 

McKee
Orono 6 6 6 4 22 0.75 5 3.3056 2.33 6

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M24 M22
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. Avg.
Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

A13 Zeke Chapin Chaska 4 2 2.00 4 9.8000 2.50 1

E19 Thomas Price Chanhassen 2 1 5 3 1.50 3 9.8000 3.00 2

A12 Sam Goettl Chaska 1 2 5 3 1.50 4 10.2857 2.50 3

D20 Ben McKee Orono 6 4 1.00 5 9.9167 2.33 4

D18 Nate Schultz Orono 9 6 0.67 6 9.2857 1.83 5

D19 Tavo Moline Orono 6 3 12 9 0.50 5 10.2000 2.00 6

O11 Ta'mia Hedlin Marshall 5 4 12 9 0.45 7 9.1429 1.75 7

A14 Joe Klinker Chaska 3 6 13 9 0.50 7 10.4286 1.33 8

I2 Nick Schultz New Ulm 4 5 13 9 0.45 6 9.6154 1.50 9

E20 Bennett Klingman Chanhassen 13 10 0.42 5 10.7143 2.00 10

E21 Patrick Tierney Chanhassen 13 10 0.42 7 10.1538 1.75 11

A15 Diego Symouksavanh Chaska 14 10 0.40 7 9.8571 1.67 12

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M56 M12
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. Avg.
Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

A13 Zeke Chapin Chaska 1 1 4 2 2.00 4 9.8000 2.50 1

E19 Thomas Price Chanhassen 5 3 1.50 3 9.8000 3.00 2

A12 Sam Goettl Chaska 5 3 1.50 4 10.2857 2.50 3

D20 Ben McKee Orono 2 2 6 4 1.00 5 9.9167 2.33 4

D18 Nate Schultz Orono 3 3 9 6 0.67 6 9.2857 1.83 5

D19 Tavo Moline Orono 12 9 0.50 5 10.2000 2.00 6



O11 Ta'mia Hedlin Marshall 12 9 0.45 7 9.1429 1.75 7

A14 Joe Klinker Chaska 13 9 0.50 7 10.4286 1.33 8

I2 Nick Schultz New Ulm 13 9 0.45 6 9.6154 1.50 9

E20 Bennett Klingman Chanhassen 4 6 13 10 0.42 5 10.7143 2.00 10

E21 Patrick Tierney Chanhassen 6 4 13 10 0.42 7 10.1538 1.75 11

A15 Diego Symouksavanh Chaska 5 5 14 10 0.40 7 9.8571 1.67 12

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.

© 2004-2017 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Informative Speaking
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team M2 M54 M35 M53
Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Head 
to

head

Opp. 
Avg.
Rank

Prelim
Recips

Place

E23 Ava Ewald Chanhassen 1 1 1 1 4 4.00 4 3.3846 2.50 1

B17
Caleb 
Martin

Eden Prairie 2 3 2 2 9 1.83 7 3.4048 1.75 2

O14
Sameh 
Hedlin

Marshall 3 2 3 4 12 1.42 4 3.3333 2.50 3

D22
Natalie 
Bever

Orono 5 4 5 3 17 0.98 6 3.4667 1.83 4

B18
Rhea 

Sharma
Eden Prairie 4 5 6 6 21 0.78 5 3.5556 2.00 5

E26
Gracie 

Groshens
Chanhassen 6 6 4 5 21 0.78 7 3.3333 1.75 6

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M32 M27
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. Avg.
Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

E23 Ava Ewald Chanhassen 4 2 2.00 4 10.1538 2.50 1

B18 Rhea Sharma Eden Prairie 2 2 7 4 1.00 5 10.6667 2.00 2

E26 Gracie Groshens Chanhassen 7 4 1.00 7 10.0000 1.75 3

D22 Natalie Bever Orono 1 4 8 5 1.25 6 10.4000 1.83 4

B17 Caleb Martin Eden Prairie 4 1 8 5 1.25 7 10.2143 1.75 5

O14 Sameh Hedlin Marshall 9 7 0.58 4 10.0000 2.50 6

D23 Michael DiPrima Orono 10 7 0.58 6 9.3077 1.83 7

B19 Aneesha Andrew Eden Prairie 3 5 10 8 0.53 5 11.2143 2.33 8

E24 Laura Contreras Chanhassen 6 3 11 9 0.50 3 10.1667 3.00 9

B16 Sean Haung Eden Prairie 13 11 0.37 6 9.9286 2.25 10

E25 Braden Johnson Chanhassen 5 6 14 11 0.37 6 10.4000 1.83 11

B20 Saurav Suryawanshi Eden Prairie 14 11 0.37 6 10.5385 1.83 12

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M50 M30
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. Avg.
Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

E23 Ava Ewald Chanhassen 1 1 4 2 2.00 4 10.1538 2.50 1

B18 Rhea Sharma Eden Prairie 7 4 1.00 5 10.6667 2.00 2

E26 Gracie Groshens Chanhassen 2 2 7 4 1.00 7 10.0000 1.75 3

D22 Natalie Bever Orono 8 5 1.25 6 10.4000 1.83 4

B17 Caleb Martin Eden Prairie 8 5 1.25 7 10.2143 1.75 5

O14 Sameh Hedlin Marshall 4 3 9 7 0.58 4 10.0000 2.50 6

D23 Michael DiPrima Orono 3 4 10 7 0.58 6 9.3077 1.83 7



B19 Aneesha Andrew Eden Prairie 10 8 0.53 5 11.2143 2.33 8

E24 Laura Contreras Chanhassen 11 9 0.50 3 10.1667 3.00 9

B16 Sean Haung Eden Prairie 6 5 13 11 0.37 6 9.9286 2.25 10

E25 Braden Johnson Chanhassen 14 11 0.37 6 10.4000 1.83 11

B20 Saurav Suryawanshi Eden Prairie 5 6 14 11 0.37 6 10.5385 1.83 12

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.

© 2004-2017 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Original Oratory
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team M32 M3 M37 M51
Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Head 
to

head

Opp. 
Avg.
Rank

Prelim
Recips

Place

E28 Hailey Frye Chanhassen 1 2 1 2 6 3.00 4 3.5000 2.50 1

E29
Eli 

Rockhold
Chanhassen 3 1 2 1 7 2.83 4 3.3333 2.50 2

E30
Emma 

Tierney
Chanhassen 2 4 3 3 12 1.42 8 3.1944 1.58 3

D26

Hanna 

Rose 
Harbison

Orono 6 3 4 5 18 0.95 5 3.0000 2.00 4

E27
Grace 

Bratrud
Chanhassen 4 6 5 4 19 0.87 3 3.3590 3.00 5

G13
Meghan 
Hickok

Mankato 
West

5 5 6 6 22 0.73 9 2.9744 1.08 6

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M26 M13
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. Avg.
Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

E29 Eli Rockhold Chanhassen 6 4 1.33 4 10.0000 2.50 1

E27 Grace Bratrud Chanhassen 4 1 7 5 1.25 3 10.0769 3.00 2

E28 Hailey Frye Chanhassen 8 6 0.75 4 10.5000 2.50 3

E30 Emma Tierney Chanhassen 9 5 1.25 8 9.5833 1.58 4

D26 Hanna Rose Harbison Orono 1 5 9 6 1.20 5 9.0000 2.00 5

G13 Meghan Hickok Mankato West 2 3 10 5 0.83 9 8.9231 1.08 6

B21 Sreya Kappagantula Eden Prairie 5 2 11 7 0.70 6 10.0000 1.50 7

O15 Kassidy Tocco Marshall 11 8 0.53 5 10.0000 2.00 8

E31 Ava Mortenson Chanhassen 3 6 11 9 0.50 5 9.3077 2.33 9

A18 Jeremiah Cox Chaska 12 8 0.67 8 9.6923 1.25 10

O16 Alexa Doerr Marshall 6 4 14 10 0.42 8 8.3077 1.58 11

D27 McKenzie Pearson Orono 14 11 0.37 7 9.6923 1.75 12

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M49 M35
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. Avg.
Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

E29 Eli Rockhold Chanhassen 3 1 6 4 1.33 4 10.0000 2.50 1

E27 Grace Bratrud Chanhassen 7 5 1.25 3 10.0769 3.00 2

E28 Hailey Frye Chanhassen 4 2 8 6 0.75 4 10.5000 2.50 3

E30 Emma Tierney Chanhassen 1 4 9 5 1.25 8 9.5833 1.58 4

D26 Hanna Rose Harbison Orono 9 6 1.20 5 9.0000 2.00 5

G13 Meghan Hickok Mankato West 10 5 0.83 9 8.9231 1.08 6



B21 Sreya Kappagantula Eden Prairie 11 7 0.70 6 10.0000 1.50 7

O15 Kassidy Tocco Marshall 5 3 11 8 0.53 5 10.0000 2.00 8

E31 Ava Mortenson Chanhassen 11 9 0.50 5 9.3077 2.33 9

A18 Jeremiah Cox Chaska 2 6 12 8 0.67 8 9.6923 1.25 10

O16 Alexa Doerr Marshall 14 10 0.42 8 8.3077 1.58 11

D27 McKenzie Pearson Orono 6 5 14 11 0.37 7 9.6923 1.75 12

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.

© 2004-2017 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Poetry Interpretation
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team M55 M11 M52 M27
Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Head 
to

head

Opp. 
Avg.
Rank

Prelim
Recips

Place

D34
Natalie 

Cuimming
Orono 5 2 1 1 9 2.70 3 3.3333 3.00 1

D35
Emma 
Koltes

Orono 1 5 2 3 11 2.03 5 3.3333 2.00 2

B35
Tala 

Alfoqaha
Eden 
Prairie

3 4 3 2 12 1.42 3 3.0556 3.00 3

B34
Anna 

Lippert
Eden 
Prairie

2 6 4 4 16 1.17 5 3.5000 2.00 4

G19 Kori Larsen
Mankato 

West
6 1 5 6 18 1.53 6 3.0833 1.50 5

D36
Ashley 

Clemens
Orono 4 3 6 5 18 0.95 10 3.0833 1.45 6

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M20 M7
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. 
Avg.

Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

D34 Natalie Cuimming Orono 4 2 2.00 3 10.0000 3.00 1

B35 Tala Alfoqaha Eden Prairie 1 3 6 4 1.33 3 9.1667 3.00 2

D36 Ashley Clemens Orono 2 2 9 4 1.00 10 9.2500 1.45 3

D35 Emma Koltes Orono 5 1 9 6 1.20 5 10.0000 2.00 4

G19 Kori Larsen Mankato West 11 7 0.70 6 9.2500 1.50 5

B34 Anna Lippert Eden Prairie 11 8 0.50 5 10.5000 2.00 6

D37 Emma Kosek Orono 12 8 0.67 9 9.0000 1.53 7

J11 Mike Martinez
Worthington High 

School
12 8 0.53 6 10.0000 1.50 8

A31 Faith Peterson Chaska 3 6 12 9 0.50 6 8.9167 1.83 9

A30
Madison 

Rosengren
Chaska 4 5 13 9 0.45 8 9.8333 1.58 10

A32 Mya Schultz Chaska 15 9 0.50 9 9.4167 1.00 11

H28
Taylor 

Hummelsund
Westonka Speech 

Team
6 4 15 10 0.42 8 9.2500 1.17 12

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M34 M44
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. 
Avg.

Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

D34 Natalie Cuimming Orono 1 1 4 2 2.00 3 10.0000 3.00 1

B35 Tala Alfoqaha Eden Prairie 6 4 1.33 3 9.1667 3.00 2



D36 Ashley Clemens Orono 9 4 1.00 10 9.2500 1.45 3

D35 Emma Koltes Orono 9 6 1.20 5 10.0000 2.00 4

G19 Kori Larsen Mankato West 2 5 11 7 0.70 6 9.2500 1.50 5

B34 Anna Lippert Eden Prairie 4 4 11 8 0.50 5 10.5000 2.00 6

D37 Emma Kosek Orono 6 2 12 8 0.67 9 9.0000 1.53 7

J11 Mike Martinez
Worthington High 

School
5 3 12 8 0.53 6 10.0000 1.50 8

A31 Faith Peterson Chaska 12 9 0.50 6 8.9167 1.83 9

A30
Madison 

Rosengren
Chaska 13 9 0.45 8 9.8333 1.58 10

A32 Mya Schultz Chaska 3 6 15 9 0.50 9 9.4167 1.00 11

H28
Taylor 

Hummelsund
Westonka Speech 

Team
15 10 0.42 8 9.2500 1.17 12

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.

© 2004-2017 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Prose Interpretation
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team M25 M8 M19 M4
Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Head 
to

head

Opp. 
Avg.
Rank

Prelim
Recips

Place

A19
Patrick 
Quinn

Chaska 1 1 1 1 4 4.00 3 3.3077 3.00 1

D28
Elaina 

Henderson
Orono 2 3 2 4 11 1.58 5 3.0000 2.00 2

E33 Rachel Ward Chanhassen 4 2 6 2 14 1.42 4 3.2222 2.50 3

O17
Matthew 

Rich
Marshall 3 4 4 3 14 1.17 5 3.0833 2.00 4

O19 Amina Ali Marshall 6 5 3 6 20 0.87 4 3.6923 2.50 5

O18
Brooke 
Chesley

Marshall 5 6 5 5 21 0.77 4 3.2564 2.50 6

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M43 M52
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. Avg.
Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

A19 Patrick Quinn Chaska 1 2 5 3 1.50 3 9.9231 3.00 1

E33 Rachel Ward Chanhassen 5 3 1.50 4 9.6667 2.50 2

O17 Matthew Rich Marshall 2 1 6 3 1.50 5 9.2500 2.00 3

O19 Amina Ali Marshall 6 4 1.33 4 11.0769 2.50 4

D28 Elaina Henderson Orono 10 7 0.58 5 9.0000 2.00 5

O18 Brooke Chesley Marshall 10 8 0.67 4 9.7692 2.50 6

E34 Emma Nelson Chanhassen 3 5 10 8 0.53 4 10.1667 2.50 7

G14 Samantha Scholl Mankato West 5 4 12 9 0.45 5 11.1667 2.00 8

A20 Rosemary Vega Chaska 12 9 0.45 6 10.3333 1.83 9

D30 Abigail Wilkins Orono 4 6 12 10 0.42 4 10.5833 2.50 10

L20 Lilly Legg Shakopee 6 3 13 9 0.50 8 9.6429 1.25 11

A21 Kendall Benson Chaska 15 11 0.37 7 9.5385 1.33 12

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M31 M55
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. Avg.
Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

A19 Patrick Quinn Chaska 5 3 1.50 3 9.9231 3.00 1

E33 Rachel Ward Chanhassen 2 1 5 3 1.50 4 9.6667 2.50 2

O17 Matthew Rich Marshall 6 3 1.50 5 9.2500 2.00 3

O19 Amina Ali Marshall 1 3 6 4 1.33 4 11.0769 2.50 4

D28 Elaina Henderson Orono 3 4 10 7 0.58 5 9.0000 2.00 5

O18 Brooke Chesley Marshall 6 2 10 8 0.67 4 9.7692 2.50 6

E34 Emma Nelson Chanhassen 10 8 0.53 4 10.1667 2.50 7



G14 Samantha Scholl Mankato West 12 9 0.45 5 11.1667 2.00 8

A20 Rosemary Vega Chaska 4 5 12 9 0.45 6 10.3333 1.83 9

D30 Abigail Wilkins Orono 12 10 0.42 4 10.5833 2.50 10

L20 Lilly Legg Shakopee 13 9 0.50 8 9.6429 1.25 11

A21 Kendall Benson Chaska 5 6 15 11 0.37 7 9.5385 1.33 12

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.

© 2004-2017 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



MSHSL Section 2AA Tounanment

Storytelling
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team M56 M34 M22 M12
Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Head 
to

head

Opp. 
Avg.
Rank

Prelim
Recips

Place

D31
Jillian 
Dore

Orono 1 2 2 1 6 3.00 5 3.9375 2.00 1

A25
Meghan 
Payne

Chaska 2 1 3 3 9 2.17 4 3.6222 2.50 2

B27
Rachel 
Tripp

Eden Prairie 3 3 1 2 9 2.17 6 4.2157 1.83 3

E36 Evy Peel Chanhassen 5 6 4 4 19 0.87 4 3.8750 2.50 4

E35
Mary 

McIntire
Chanhassen 4 5 5 5 19 0.85 5 3.8667 2.33 5

A26
Josiah 
Chock

Chaska 6 4 6 6 22 0.75 8 3.6222 1.25 6

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M42 M38
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. 
Avg.

Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

E35 Mary McIntire Chanhassen 1 2 5 3 1.50 5 11.6000 2.33 1

A25 Meghan Payne Chaska 3 1 6 4 1.33 4 10.8667 2.50 2

A26 Josiah Chock Chaska 7 3 1.50 8 10.8667 1.25 3

D31 Jillian Dore Orono 7 4 1.33 5 11.8125 2.00 4

E36 Evy Peel Chanhassen 7 5 0.83 4 11.6250 2.50 5

B27 Rachel Tripp Eden Prairie 2 3 8 5 0.83 6 12.6471 1.83 6

I10 April Atzenhoefer New Ulm 14 9 0.45 8 10.6667 1.17 7

L26 Caroline Flaten Shakopee 5 4 14 9 0.45 10 11.5000 1.03 8

A27
Swarup 

Pragalsingh
Chaska 14 9 0.45 10 12.0000 1.45 9

H22 Logan Jones
Westonka Speech 

Team
4 6 14 10 0.42 8 11.9375 1.25 10

O21 Thalia Deutz Marshall 6 5 15 11 0.37 8 11.6250 1.58 11

O20 Elsa Black Marshall 15 12 0.33 8 11.4375 1.70 12

Semifinal round

Code Name Team M40 M23
Rank
Cume

Rank
total

Recips
Prelim
Ranks

Opp. 
Avg.

Ranks

Prelim
Recips

Place

E35 Mary McIntire Chanhassen 5 3 1.50 5 11.6000 2.33 1

A25 Meghan Payne Chaska 6 4 1.33 4 10.8667 2.50 2

A26 Josiah Chock Chaska 2 1 7 3 1.50 8 10.8667 1.25 3

D31 Jillian Dore Orono 1 3 7 4 1.33 5 11.8125 2.00 4



E36 Evy Peel Chanhassen 3 2 7 5 0.83 4 11.6250 2.50 5

B27 Rachel Tripp Eden Prairie 8 5 0.83 6 12.6471 1.83 6

I10 April Atzenhoefer New Ulm 4 5 14 9 0.45 8 10.6667 1.17 7

L26 Caroline Flaten Shakopee 14 9 0.45 10 11.5000 1.03 8

A27
Swarup 

Pragalsingh
Chaska 5 4 14 9 0.45 10 12.0000 1.45 9

H22 Logan Jones
Westonka Speech 

Team
14 10 0.42 8 11.9375 1.25 10

O21 Thalia Deutz Marshall 15 11 0.37 8 11.6250 1.58 11

O20 Elsa Black Marshall 6 6 15 12 0.33 8 11.4375 1.70 12

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.

© 2004-2017 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.


